
DressageTas Southern Zone Competition 4th October 2015
at the Tasmanian Equestrian Center, Lauderdale

Class 1: Unnofficial Preparatory A SCORE PLACING
Judge: Suzanne Betts JUDGE: S Betts
Writer: Robyn Jerram
Time Rider EA # Horse Name EA # Bridle #

Nikki McCarthy 7100332 LBA CHINA HIT 371 65.526 1
Jonathon Field RIVERGUM MORNING MIST 375 54.211 2

Class 2: Unofficial Preparatory C SCORE PLACING
Judge: Anthea Simmons JUDGE: A Simmons
Writer: Catherine Viney

Rider EA # Horse Name EA # Bridle # Score
Nikki McCarthy 7100332 LBA CHINA HIT 371 71.750 1
Emily Dunbabin 4011254 MADELIEFJE 378 69.500 2
Millicent Ashton FURST RUBISTELLE 370 66.750 3
Jonathon Field RIVERGUM MORNING MIST 375 58.250 4

Class 3: Unofficial Preliminary 1.1 SCORE PLACING IS Placing
Judge: Suzanne Betts JUDGE: S Betts
Writer: Robyn Jerram

Rider EA # Horse Name EA # Bridle # SCORE
Jonathan Jackson KOOINDA SAINT (H/C) 20086823 6823 H/C SCR NA
Phoebe Mcintyre 7001389 SUCCESS DOSTTA  363 70.227 1
Cally Hamilton MILLAWARRAH MADISON AVENUE 70007501 7501 67.500 2
Rebekka Ayers 3104087 BOLD RAJAH 30040796 2435 67.045 3
Elsa Davis 7000408 LUC 2050 64.773 =4
Amanda Parsons 7000945 LBA ZHIA 372 64.773 =4
James Wakefield (YR) PARTNER IN CRIME 379 IS 63.863 6 1
Emily Dunbabin 4011254 MADELIEFJE 378 62.955
Tammy Woolley 7000720 FERNLEIGH CREEK NEO 60003551 3551 62.727
Carly Ayers (YR) 3104844 DESERT GOLD CHOCOLATE ÉCLAIR 1101 YR 61.363
Fiona De jersey 7001279 SAN QUENTIN 71000228 228 59.545
Prudence Cotton MOTSPUR 373 59.545
James Wakefield (YR) SOPHIA LOREN 2055 IS 58.636 2
Laura White (YR) SABLE PARK WHISKEY 380 IS 57.954 3
Lucy Howell (YR) 1010747 OLIVER TWIST 374 YR 53.409



DressageTas Southern Zone Competition 4th October 2015
at the Tasmanian Equestrian Center, Lauderdale

Class 3: Unofficial Preliminary 1.3 SCORE PLACING IS Placing
Judge: Belinda Snooks JUDGE: B Snooks
Writer: Jenny Hodder

Rider EA # Horse Name EA # Bridle # SCORE 
Jonathan Jackson KOOINDA SAINT (H/C) 20086823 6823 H/C SCR NA
Jasmine Rayner (YR) 7100346 WILL TWIST 381 IS 1 67.826 1 1
Amanda Parsons 7000945 LBA ZHIA 372 67.609 2
Phoebe Mcintyre 7001389 SUCCESS DOSTTA  363 66.304 3
Elsa Davis 7000408 LUC 2050 65.000 4
Elsa Davis 7000408 LEROY 1102 64.130 5
Laura Smith (YR) 1010739 BINNOWIE SOPRANO (Pony) 368 YR 62.609 6
Amelia Lawrence (YR) 7002248 PANDORAS HOPE 71000213 213 IS 2 61.957 2
Rebekka Ayers 3104087 BOLD RAJAH 30040796 2435 61.304
Carly Ayers (YR) 3104844 DESERT GOLD CHOCOLATE ÉCLAIR 1101 YR 60.870
Kerry Bridle CHESTER 2041 60.217
Cally Hamilton MILLAWARRAH MADISON AVENUE 70007501 7501 60.000
Prudence Cotton MOTSPUR 373 58.696
Laura White (YR) SABLE PARK WHISKEY 380 IS 3 58.261 3
Jo Desmarchelier 1010705 FRENETIC 377 57.174

Class 5: Unnofficial Novice 2.1 SCORE PLACING IS Placing
Judge: Suzan McDermott JUDGE: S McDermott

Rider EA # Horse Name EA # Bridle # SCORE
Gertie Nijborg 7100397 CAMPARI SODA 2053 SCR SCR
Kerry Bridle CHESTER 2041 73.333 1
Meghan Walker 7001309 WALDEN PARK ROKOCOKO 71000256 256 72.778 2
Elsa Davis 7000408 LEROY 1102 70.370 3
Phoebe Mcintyre 7001389 LOCK IT IN EDDIE 60004648 2042 69.815 4
Jasmine Rayner (YR) 7100346 WILL TWIST 381 IS 69.630 5 1
Jo Desmarchelier 1010705 FRENETIC 377 68.333 6
Uta Gonsior BLUSHING SQUI 71000245 1087 67.704
James Wakefield (YR) PARTNER IN CRIME 379 IS 65.741 2
James Wakefield (YR) SOPHIA LOREN 2055 IS 63.889 3
Lyn Bourn DENISON (Pony) 369 59.074



DressageTas Southern Zone Competition 4th October 2015
at the Tasmanian Equestrian Center, Lauderdale

Class 6: Unofficial Novice 2.3 SCORE PLACING
Judge: Anthea Simmons JUDGE: A Simmons
Writer: Catherine Viney

Rider EA # Horse Name EA # Bridle # Score
Gertie Nijborg 7100397 CAMPARI SODA 2053 SCR SCR
Phoebe Mcintyre 7001389 LOCK IT IN EDDIE 60004648 2042 65.345 1
Sarah rose Beltz (YR) 7100258 BLUES POINT CHRISTMAS MINT (Pony) 70007140 7140 YR 64.483 2
Lyn Bourn DENISON (Pony) 369 58.448 3
Uta Gonsior BLUSHING SQUI 71000245 1087 56.897 4

Class 7: Official Preliminary 1.1 SCORE PLACING Pony Placing
Judge: Susie Hoevenaars JUDGE: S Hoevenaars
Writer: Jill Schwartz

Rider EA # Horse Name EA # Bridle # Score
Meegan Daun 7000824 PEC LADY HOLLY 71000380 380 SCR SCR
Angela Burdon 7001093 BARRINGTON PARK HEADLINE 71000286 286 63.863 =1
Kerrie Swan-bates 7000115 SOLITAIRE DIAMOND 71000244 244 63.863 =1
Penny Woods 7000761 WOODSDEN WIZARD (Pony) 71000201 201 Pony 61.818 1
Sharon Smith 7100134 RIVERSTON PARK REFLECTIONS (Pony) 71000388 388 Pony 60.681 2
Fiona De jersey 7001279 SAN QUENTIN 71000228 228 57.272 2

Class 8: Official Preliminary 1.3 SCORE PLACING Pony Placing
Judge @ C: Sue Cunningham JUDGE: S Cunningham
Writer: Karen Allen

Rider EA # Horse Name EA # Bridle # Score
Kerrie Swan-bates 7000115 SOLITAIRE DIAMOND 71000244 244 SCR SCR
Meegan Daun 7000824 PEC LADY HOLLY 71000380 380 SCR SCR
Lydia Jackson 7000285 MALTEASER R 71000360 360 78.478 1
Meghan Walker 7001309 WALDEN PARK ROKOCOKO 71000256 256 66.304 2
Tricia Stagg 7001266 VALDIVIESO 71000260 260 63.913 3
Penny Woods 7000761 WOODSDEN WIZARD (Pony) 71000201 201 Pony 63.913 1
Angela Burdon 7001093 BARRINGTON PARK HEADLINE 71000286 286 61.304 4
Tammy Woolley 7000720 FERNLEIGH CREEK NEO 60003551 3551 58.913 5



DressageTas Southern Zone Competition 4th October 2015
at the Tasmanian Equestrian Center, Lauderdale

Class 9: Official Novice 2.1 SCORE PLACING Pony Placing YR Placing
Judge: Suzan McDermott JUDGE: S McDermott
Writer: Emma Anderson

Rider EA # Horse Name EA # Bridle # Score
Joanne Rhind 7100339 MR FLANNIGAN 71000323 323 SCR SCR
Andrea Roberts 7000779 BELREGARDE 70007464 7464 SCR SCR SCR
Tricia Stagg 7001266 VALDIVIESO 71000260 260 SCR SCR
Emma Anderson 7002093 PLACE A MILLION 30043853 1126 SCR SCR
Lydia Jackson 7000285 MALTEASER R 71000360 360 80.926 1
Celia Conder-lang 7001090 ARIEL HUSTLER 71000318 318 78.333 2
Jessica Van der vlist 7002610 BALLARE 20093354 5475 75.741 3
Sarah Smith 7000673 MILLAWARRAH MOSAIC 70007338 7338 Pony 75.185 1
Celia Conder-lang 7001090 ASHMEAD DAVINITY 70007201 7201 73.704 4
Sarah rose Beltz (YR) 7100258 BLUES POINT CHRISTMAS MINT (Pony) 70007140 7140 Pony YR 69.074 2 1
Shayna Turner (YR) 1010832 ALEGRIA REGALO 60004113 4113 YR 61.481 5 2

Class 10: Official Novice 2.3 SCORE PLACING Pony Placing
Judge: Susie Hoevenaars JUDGE: S Hoevenaars
Writer: Tracey Johnston

Rider EA # Horse Name EA # Bridle # Score
Emma Anderson 7002093 PLACE A MILLION 30043853 1126 SCR SCR
Celia Conder-lang 7001090 ARIEL HUSTLER 71000318 318 69.655 1
Leanne Moore 7000333 SHELDNENE BENALLEN (Pony) 30003226 3226 Pony 67.931 1
Celia Conder-lang 7001090 ASHMEAD DAVINITY 70007201 7201 66.724 2
Sarah Smith 7000673 MILLAWARRAH MOSAIC 70007338 7338 Pony 63.448 2
Jessica Van der vlist 7002610 BALLARE 20093354 5475 63.276 3
Meghan Walker 7001309 WALDEN PARK ROKOCOKO H/C 71000256 256 H/C 62.759 NA as H/C
Elizabeth Richards 7000391 GUNDAROO CELESTE 20091792 4417 59.138 4



DressageTas Southern Zone Competition 4th October 2015
at the Tasmanian Equestrian Center, Lauderdale

Class 11: Official Elementary 3.1 SCORE SCORE TOTAL PLACING Pony Placing IS Placing
Judge @ C: Fiona Fehlberg Judge @ E/B: Anthea Simmons JUDGE: F Fehlberg JUDGE: A Simmons
Writer: Sue Ellis Writer: Catherine Viney

Rider EA # Horse Name EA # Bridle # Score Score Total
Larissa Plunkett 7001361 VAN DIEMON (Pony) 70006985 6985 Pony SCR SCR SCR SCR
Jenny Laird 7000277 ICARUS 71000255 255 69.848 67.424 68.636 1
Belinda Snooks 7001269 NEVERSFELDE ROMANY 71000204 204 63.939 70.758 67.349 2
Sophie Mcdermott (YR) 7002542 ARIEL EL HOMBRE 71000166 166 IS 63.182 68.636 65.909 3 1
Cheryl Lawrence 7000284 THUMBALINA 71000220 220 66.667 60.303 63.485 4
Karina Lane 7001663 ELMOS FIRE(Pony) 70007515 7515 Pony 62.727 63.182 62.955 1
Elizabeth Richards 7000391 GUNDAROO CELESTE 20091792 4417 60.455 61.515 60.985 5
Tracey Johnston 7001639 REINAHSANCE 70007509 7509 60.910 59.242 60.076 6
Joanne Rhind 7100339 MR FLANNIGAN 71000323 323 58.030 60.758 59.394
Sarah Smith 7000673 MILLAWARRAH MOSAIC 70007338 7338 Pony 60.152 58.030 59.091 2

Class 12: Official Elementary 3.3 SCORE SCORE TOTAL PLACING Pony Placing
Judge @ C: Sue Cunningham Judge @ E/B: Susie Hoevenaars JUDGE: S CunninghamJUDGE: S Hoevenaars
Writer: Karen Allen Writer: Jill Schwartz

Rider EA # Horse Name EA # Bridle # Score Score Total
Belinda Snooks 7001269 NEVERSFELDE ROMANY 71000204 204 66.375 69.875 68.125 1
Leanne Moore 7000333 SHELDNENE BENALLEN (Pony) 30003226 3226 Pony 61.375 64.000 62.688 1
Jenny Laird 7000277 ICARUS 71000255 255 60.250 62.500 61.375 2
Tracey Johnston 7001639 REINAHSANCE 70007509 7509 59.750 59.375 59.563 3
Karina Lane 7001663 ELMOS FIRE(Pony) 70007515 7515 Pony 58.750 59.500 59.125 2
Joanne Rhind 7100339 MR FLANNIGAN 71000323 323 53.125 52.250 52.688 4
Larissa Plunkett 7001361 VAN DIEMON (Pony) 70006985 6985 Pony 45.125 44.375 44.750 3

Class 13: Official Medium 4.1 SCORE SCORE TOTAL PLACING
Judge @ C: Fiona Fehlberg Judge @ E/B: Anthea Simmons JUDGE: F Fehlberg JUDGE: A Simmons
Writer: Sue Ellis Writer: Catherine Viney

Rider EA # Horse Name EA # Bridle #
Kerrie Swan-bates 7000115 SOUTHERN LIGHTS 71000111 111 61.528 69.167 65.348 1
Cheryl Lawrence 7000284 THUMBALINA 71000220 220 65.556 59.583 62.570 2
Amy Griffiths 7001695 BELLINI 70007423 7423 52.361 62.222 57.292 3



DressageTas Southern Zone Competition 4th October 2015
at the Tasmanian Equestrian Center, Lauderdale

Class 14: Official Medium 4.3 SCORE SCORE TOTAL PLACING
Judge @ C: Sue Cunningham Judge @ E/B: Fiona Fehlberg JUDGE: S Cunningham JUDGE: F Fehlberg
Writer: Karen Allen Writer: Fiona de Jersey

Rider EA # Horse Name EA # Bridle #
Rachelle Pregnell 7001235 FAIRLY DUTCH 70006761 6761 62.027 66.891 64.459 1
Amy Griffiths 7001695 BELLINI 70007423 7423 55.135 55.135 55.135 2

Class 15: Official Advanced 5.1 SCORE SCORE TOTAL PLACING
Judge @ C: Susie Hoevenaars Judge @ E/B: Sue Cunningham JUDGE: S HoevenaarsJUDGE: S Cunningham
Writer: Jill Schwartz Writer: Karen Allen

Rider EA # Horse Name EA # Bridle #
Alison Watson 7000488 JUST VICTORY 70007419 7419 56.515 57.424 56.970 1
Jenny Hodder 7002805 LE ESPERANCE 20087069 7069 53.939 56.515 55.227 2
Rachelle Pregnell 7001235 FAIRLY DUTCH 70006761 6761 52.727 57.273 55.000 3

Class 16: Official Advanced 5.3 SCORE SCORE TOTAL PLACING
Judge @ C: Sue Cunningham Judge @ E/B: Fiona Fehlberg JUDGE: S Cunningham JUDGE: F Fehlberg
Writer: Karen Allen Writer: Sue Ellis

Rider EA # Horse Name EA # Bridle #
Alison Watson 7000488 JUST VICTORY 70007419 7419 59.474 65.000 62.237 1
Jenny Hodder 7002805 LE ESPERANCE 20087069 7069 53.026 60.789 56.908 2



DressageTas Southern Zone Competition 4th October 2015
at the Tasmanian Equestrian Center, Lauderdale

Class 17: Official FEI Prix St George SCORE SCORE TOTAL PLACING
Judge @ C: Susie Hoevenaars Judge @ E/B: Sue Cunningham JUDGE: S HoevenaarsJUDGE: S Cunningham
Writer: Jill Schwartz Writer: Karen Allen

Rider EA # Horse Name EA # Bridle #
Miriam Coleman 7001076 SUNBURY LODGE TORONTO 30037181 359 SCR SCR SCR SCR
Meegan Daun 7000824 SIR ARCHIEBALD 70007255 7255 61.579 65.789 63.684 1

Class 18: Official FEI Inter-1 SCORE SCORE TOTAL PLACING
Judge @ C: Susie Hoevenaars Judge @ E/B: Sue Cunningham JUDGE: S HoevenaarsJUDGE: S Cunningham
Writer: Jill Schwartz Writer: Karen Allen

Rider EA # Horse Name EA # Bridle #
Meegan Daun 7000824 SIR ARCHIEBALD 70007255 7255 57.500 61.710 59.605 1

Class 20: Official FEI Inter-A SCORE SCORE TOTAL
Judge @ C: Susie Hoevenaars Judge @ E/B: Sue Cunningham JUDGE: S HoevenaarsJUDGE: S Cunningham
Writer: Jill Schwartz Writer: Karen Allen

Rider EA # Horse Name EA # Bridle #
Lydia Jackson 7000285 SPLENDIDO 70007237 7237 55.139 62.639 58.889 1
Karen Rycroft 7000538 WILHELM OF XANTHE 70006976 6976 49.444 48.889 49.167 2


